TL/F/5727
M
M
5
8
1
6
7

Minutes 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Hours 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Day of Week 0 1 1 0 1 No RAM Exists 1 1 X X
Day of Month 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 X X 1 1 X X
Months 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X 1 1 X X
FIGURE 11. Ram Mapping for Alarm Interrupt at 10:22:00 Every Day
9
NAME (’I500Hz’)
TITLE 58167 500HZ REPETITIVE INTERRUPT (10/13/83)
;THIS PROGRAM IS FOR USE WITH THE 58167 POWER DOWN BOARD
;INTERFACED TO THE NSC888 BOARD. CODE IS NSC800.
;A 500HZ SIGNAL IS GENERATED AT THE INTERRUPT PIN (13).
;THIS SIGNAL IS GENERATED USING THE COMPARE INTERRUPT
;AND UPDATING THE ’’RAM’’ FOR THE NEXT INTERRUPT
ORG 0800H
4092 RESET EQU 04092H
4091 CONT EQU 04091H
4090 STAT EQU 04090H
408F MON EQU 0408FH
408E DOM EQU 0408EH
408D DOW EQU 0408DH
408C HRS EQU 0408CH
408B MIN EQU 0408BH
408A SEC EQU 0408AH
4089 HT EQU 04089H
4088 MIL EQU 04088H
101C VEC1 EQU 0101CH
101D VEC2 EQU 0101DH
0800’ 3E 00 INIT: LD A,O ;SET UP INTRPT FOR NSC888
0802’ 32 101C LD (VEC1),A ; *